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treatment facility to which the patient is committed of a finding that the patient is incom- 
petent. 

(c) Where the person to be committed is a minor or owns property of value and it 
appears to the court that the person is not competent to manage a personal estate, the court 
shall appoint a general or special guardian or conservator of the person’s estate as pro- 
vided by law. 

Sec. 2. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 609.165, subdivision E repealed. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 ap_c_l _2_ are effective th_e dfl following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 13, 1999 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1999, 3:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 62-—H.F.N0. 408 
An act relating to health; modifying the cieflnition of practice of pharmacy; amending Minne- 

sota Statutes 1998, section 151.01, subdivision 27. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 151.01, subdivision 27, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 27. PRACTICE OF PHARMACY. “Practice of pharmacy” means; 
(1) the interpretation and evaluation of prescriptions or prescription drug orders; 

(2) the compounding, labeling, an_d_ dispensingerlabelingei-' drugs and devices (ex- 
cept labeling by a manufacturer or packager of nonprescription drugs or commercially 
packaged legend drugs and devices); 

(3) the participation in clinical interpretations Ed monitoring of drug therapy for 
assurance of safe and effective use of drugs; 

(4) participation in drug £1 therapeutic device selection and; drug administration 
fo_r first dosage a_n_d medical emergencies; drug utilization regimen reviews; a_nd drugg 
drug—related research; 

(5) participationin £15 practice of managing drug therapy and modifying drug thera- 
py, according to section 151.21, subdivision 1, on a case—by—case basis according to a 
written protocol between E specific pharma<fit—an?i the optometfit: 
physician, podiatrist, or veterinarian who is respo—nsi_bFfor the patient’s care and autho- 
rized to independentlyprescribe drugfirfiz significant cT1aiig—es in drug thefipf must be 
reportgd b_y th_e pharmacist t_o the patierfi medical record; 

—_-_ Z"- 
(_6_2 participation in the storage of drugs and the maintenance of records therefor; 
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(6) the _(_7_) responsibility for aelvisi-ng participation patient counseling on thera- 
peutic values, content, hazards, and uses of drugs and devices; and 

’ 

67-) the (_8) offering or performing efthose acts, services, operations’, or transactions 
necessary in the conduct, operation, management, and control of a pharmacy. 

' 

Presented to the governor April 13, 1999 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1999, 12:11 p.m. 

CHAPTER 63--H.F.No. 1714 

An act relating to occupations and professions; allowing the board of pharmacy to grant-waiw 
ers to pharmacists regarding the ratio of pharmacists to pharmacy technicians; amending M z'nneso- 
ta Statutes 1998, section 151.102. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 151.102, is amended to read: 

151.102 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN. 
Subdivision 1. GENERAL. A phamnacy technician may assist a pharmacist in the 

practice of pharmfiy by performing nonj udgmental tasks and works under the personal 
and direct supervision of the pharmacist. A pharmacist may supervise two technicians, as 
long as the pharmacist assumes responsibility for all the functions performed by the tech- 
nicians. Nethinginthisseefienprehibfisthebeardefphaemaeyfiemeperafingaeeerw 
ing te established rules setting The board of pharmacy may, by rule, set ratios of techni- 
cians to pharmacists greater thfltflvt/o to OIE for the funcE6Hs?;)$fied_in rule. The dele- 
gation of any duties, tasks, or functions by a pharmacist to a pharmacy technician is sub- 
ject to continuing review and becomes the professional and personal responsibility of the 
pharmacist who directed the pharmacy technician to perform the duty, task, or function. 

Subd. 2. WAIVERS BY BOARD PERMITTED. A pharmacist in charge in a 
pharmacy rrfiy petitionthe board for authorization to allow a pharmacist_ to supervise 
more than lWpharmacyEchnicia11T The pharmacistrs petitioh must include-provisions 
Hcl1‘—e§1Tg—th_e maintenance of patientca—ne and safety. A petitionfil with the board un- 
der this subd:i\/ision shall begeemed appr_ov—ed 90 days— after the lmTrdTJeWe§§1Ef)$ 
Eb-nE1less the boardfinfi the petition withi11—9(l—cIa_3IsT_i”re_<£ipt and notifies th—e ;Tti- Eng pharficist o_f fie vpetH)n’s denial £1 t_h:_lF1rd§ reasonsf_g—r denial. __- 

Presented to the governor April 13, 1999 

Signed by the governor April 16, 1999, 12:15 p.m. 
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